SAN MATEO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Classified Salary Schedule 2021-2022
( 2.5% )

Regular - Monthly Regular - Hourly Overtime - Hourly

Position Description Range A B C D E A B C D E A B C D E
Instructional Assistant | 32 4,155 4,363 4,581 4,810 5,051 | 25.57 26.85 28.19 29.60 31.08 | 38.36 40.27 42.29 44.40 46.62
Instructional Assistant Il 34 4,365 4,583 4,812 5,053 5305 26.86 28.20 29.61 31.09 32.65| 40.29 42.30 44.42 46.64 48.97
Office Assistant |
Para Educator - Full Inclusion
School Records Clerk - General
District Receptionist 35 4,472 4,696 4,930 5,177 5436 | 27.52 28.90 30.34 31.86 33.45| 41.28 43.34 45.51 47.79 50.18
Counseling Advisor 36 4,584 4,813 5,054 5,307 5572 | 28.21 29.62 3110 32.66 34.29| 42.32 4443 46.65 48.98 51.43
Homework Center - Tutoring Program Supervisor
School Attendance Records Clerk
Behavior Interventionist Para Educator 37 4,693 4,928 5,174 5,433 5,704 | 28.88 30.32 31.84 3343 35.10| 43.32 4549 47.76 50.15 52.66
College and Career Advisor
Library Assistant
Office Assistant Il
Piano Accompanist
Financial Aid Advisor 38 4,812 5,052 5,305 5,570 5849 | 29.61 31.09 3265 34.28 3599 | 44.42 46.64 48.97 51.42 53.99
Human Resources Technician
Campus Safety Specialist 39 4,932 5,178 5,437 5,709 5995 30.35 31.87 3346 3513 36.89| 4553 47.80 50.19 52.70 55.34
Family Engagement Coordinator
Instructional Services Specialists
Special Education Data Technician
Community Service Coordinator 40 5,052 5,305 5,570 5,848 6,141 | 31.09 32.64 3428 3599 37.79| 46.64 4897 51.42 53.99 56.69

Health Aide

Site Accounting Technician
Counseling/Student Services Assistant
Attendance & Welfare Technician 4 5,181 5,440 5,712 5,997 6,297 | 31.88 33.47 3515 36.91 38.75| 47.82 50.21 52.72 55.36 58.13
Career Center Assistant

Career Coordinator

Career Navigator

Data Control Analyst

HR Assistant/Benefits Technician
Library Media Technician
Vocational Transition Assistant

Nutrition Services Assistant 129 3,666 3,849 4,042 4,244 4,456 | 22.56 23.69 24.87 26.12 27.42| 33.84 35.53 37.31 39.17 41.13
Nutrition Services Assistant Lead 131 3,850 4,042 4,244 4,456 4,679 | 23.69 2487 26.12 27.42 28.80] 35.54 37.31 39.18 41.14 43.19
Nutrition Services Lead 135 4,368 4,586 4,816 5,057 5,309 | 26.88 2822 29.64 3112 32.67 | 40.32 42.34 44.45 46.68 49.01
School Plant Operations Employee 136 4,600 4,830 5,072 5,326 5592 | 28.31 29.73 3121 3277 34.41| 4247 4459 46.82 49.16 51.62

Special Education Van Driver
Utility Worker (Weekend)

Equipment Operator 137 4,719 4,955 5,203 5,463 5,736 | 29.04 30.49 32.02 33.62 35.30| 43.56 45.74 48.02 50.43 52.95
Student Nutrition Facility Technician 138 4,828 5,069 5,323 5,589 5868 | 29.71 3120 3276 3439 36.11| 4457 46.79 49.13 51.59 54.17
Technology Support Specialist |

Automotive Serviceperson 139 4,950 5,197 5,457 5,730 6,016 | 30.46 31.98 33.58 3526 37.02| 45.69 47.97 50.37 52.89 55.54

School Plant Operations Employee, Lead
Utility Worker Lead
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School Bus Driver

141

5,195

5,455

5,728

6,014

6,315

31.97

33.57

35.25

37.01

38.86

47.96

50.35

52.87

55.51

58.29

Athletic Trainer

English Learner Specialist
HR Assistant

Senior Staff Assistant
Special Education Assistant

142

5,322

5,588

5,867

6,161

6,469

32.75

34.39

36.11

37.91

39.81

49.13

51.58

54.16

56.87

59.71

Accounting Technician
District Testing Assistant
Operations/Maintenance Employee, Lead

143

5,452

5,724

6,011

6,311

6,627

33.55

35.23

36.99

38.84

40.78

50.33

52.84

55.48

58.26

61.17

Categorical Accounting Technician
College, Career and Financial Aide Advisor
Executive Assistant

Payroll Technician

Student Data Analyst

Student Data Specialist

144

5,592

5,871

6,165

6,473

6,797

34.41

36.13

37.94

39.83

41.83

51.62

54.20

56.91

59.75

62.74

Administrative Assistant | - Sch Principal Office Coord.
Equipment Operator Foreperson

Facilities Specialist

Family Engament Program Coordinator

School Bus Dispatcher

Vehicle Mechanic

146

5,868

6,161

6,469

6,793

7,132

36.11

37.92

39.81

41.80

43.89

54.17

56.87

59.72

62.70

65.84

Administrative Assistant Il - Asst. Supt. of Curriculum and Instruction
Auditorium Technician
Facilities Engineer

147

6,016

6,317

6,632

6,964

7,312

37.02

38.87

40.81

42.86

45.00

55.53

58.31

61.22

64.28

67.50

Accountant

Auditorium Foreperson
Enroliment Center Investigator

148

6,164

6,472

6,795

7,135

7,492

37.93

39.83

41.82

43.91

46.10

56.90

59.74

62.73

65.86

69.16

School Bus Driver Instructor/Transportation Coordinator

149

6,316

6,632

6,964

7,312

7,678

38.87

40.81

42.85

45.00

47.25

58.31

61.22

64.28

67.50

70.87

Technology Support Specialist Il

153

6,966

7,315

7,680

8,064

8,468

42.87

45.01

47.26

49.63

52.11

64.31

67.52

70.90

74.44

78.16

Mechanic Lead

155

7,314

7,680

8,064

8,467

8,890

45.01

47.26

49.62

52.10

54.71

67.52

70.89

74.44

78.16

82.06

Carpenter
Painter

251

6,494

6,818

7,159

7,517

7,893

39.96

41.96

44.06

46.26

48.57

59.94

62.94

66.08

69.39

72.86

Electrician

Facilities Maintenance Technician
Information Technology Specialist
Systems Support Specialist

254

6,989

7,339

7,706

8,091

8,495

43.01

45.16

47.42

49.79

52.28

64.52

67.74

71.13

74.68

78.42

Communication & Publication Specialist
Facilities Technician Il

255

7,168

7,526

7,903

8,298

8,713

4411

46.32

48.63

51.06

53.62

66.17

69.47

72.95

76.59

80.42

Technology Support Specialist |1l

256

7,343

7,711

8,096

8,501

8,926

45.19

47.45

49.82

52.31

54.93

67.79

71.17

74.73

78.47

82.39

Carpenter Foreperson

Electrician Foreperson

Facilities Maintenance Foreperson
Heavy Duty Mechanic

Interpreter for the Deaf

Mental Health Therapist Intern
Painter Foreperson

Purchasing Agent

257

7,519

7,895

8,290

8,704

9,139

46.27

48.58

51.01

53.56

56.24

69.41

72.88

76.52

80.34

84.36
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SAN MATEO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Classified Salary Schedule 2021-2022
( 2.5% )

Regular - Monthly Regular - Hourly Overtime - Hourly

Position Description Range A B C D E B C D E A B C D E
General Maintenance Foreperson 261 8,289 8,704 9,139 9,596 10,075 | 51.01 53.56 56.24 59.05 62.00| 76.52 80.34 84.36 88.58 93.00
Mental Health Therapist
Mental Health Therapist - TUPE
Senior Accountant
Internet Services Specialist 266 8,811 9,251 9,714 10,200 10,710 | 54.22 56.93 59.78 62.77 65.90| 81.33 85.40 89.67 94.15 98.86
Mental Health Lead Associate
Mental Health Lead Licensed 268 9,750 10,238 10,749 11,287 11,851 | 60.00 63.00 66.15 69.46 72.93] 90.00 94.50 99.23 104.19 109.40
Environmental Health & Safety Specialist 270 9,822 10,313 10,828 11,370 11,938 | 60.44 63.46 66.64 69.97 7347 | 90.66 95.19 99.95 104.95 110.20
Automotive Shop Foreperson 272 | 10,316 10,831 11,373 11,941 12,539 | 63.48 66.65 69.99 7349 77.16] 9522 99.98 104.98 110.23 115.74
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