SAN MATEO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Classified Salary Schedule 2021-2022

(Schedule includes 2.5% Increase)

				- Monthly	2.5% Increa	ise)	1	Poo	ular - Ho	surly.		Overtime - Hourly					
Position Description	Range	B	C D E			A	B	C C	D	Е	A B C D E						
	32	A 4,155	4,363	4,581	4,810	5,051	25.57	26.85	28.19	29.60	31.08	38.36	40.27	42.29	44.40	46.62	
	34	_							29.61		32.65						
Instructional Assistant II	34	4,365	4,583	4,812	5,053	5,305	26.86	28.20	29.61	31.09	32.65	40.29	42.30	44.42	46.64	48.97	
Office Assistant I																	
Para Educator - Full Inclusion																	
School Records Clerk - General																	
District Receptionist	35	4,472	4,696	4,930	5,177	5,436	27.52	28.90	30.34	31.86	33.45	41.28	43.34	45.51	47.79	50.18	
Counseling Advisor	36	4,584	4,813	5,054	5,307	5,572	28.21	29.62	31.10	32.66	34.29	42.32	44.43	46.65	48.98	51.43	
Homework Center - Tutoring Program Supervisor																	
School Attendance Records Clerk																	
Behavior Interventionist Para Educator	37	4,693	4,928	5,174	5,433	5,704	28.88	30.32	31.84	33.43	35.10	43.32	45.49	47.76	50.15	52.66	
College and Career Advisor																	
Library Assistant																	
Office Assistant II																	
Piano Accompanist																	
Financial Aid Advisor	38	4,812	5,052	5,305	5,570	5,849	29.61	31.09	32.65	34.28	35.99	44.42	46.64	48.97	51.42	53.99	
Human Resources Technician																	
Campus Safety Specialist	39	4,932	5,178	5,437	5,709	5,995	30.35	31.87	33.46	35.13	36.89	45.53	47.80	50.19	52.70	55.34	
Family Engagement Coordinator																	
Instructional Services Specialists																	
Special Education Data Technician																	
Community Service Coordinator	40	5.052	5.305	5.570	5.848	6.141	31.09	32.64	34.28	35.99	37.79	46.64	48.97	51.42	53.99	56.69	
Health Aide		.,	-,	-,-	-,-												
Site Accounting Technician																	
Counseling/Student Services Assistant																	
Attendance & Welfare Technician	41	5.181	5.440	5,712	5,997	6.297	31.88	33.47	35.15	36.91	38.75	47.82	50.21	52.72	55.36	58.13	
Career Center Assistant		0,	0,	0,	0,00.	0,20.	*****	00	00.10	00.01	000		00.2	022	00.00	00.10	
Career Coordinator																	
Career Navigator																	
Data Control Analyst																	
HR Assistant/Benefits Technician																	
Library Media Technician																	
Vocational Transition Assistant																	
Nutrition Services Assistant	129	3,666	3,849	4,042	4,244	4,456	22.56	23.69	24.87	26.12	27.42	33.84	35.53	37.31	39.17	41.13	
Nutrition Services Assistant Lead	131	3,850	4.042	4,244	4,456	4,430	23.69	24.87	26.12	27.42	28.80	35.54	37.31	39.18	41.14	43.19	
Nutrition Services Lead	135	4,368	4,586	4,816	5,057	5,309	26.88	28.22	29.64	31.12	32.67	40.32	42.34	44.45	46.68	49.01	
School Plant Operations Employee	136	4.600	4.830	5,072	5,326	5.592	28.31	29.73	31.21	32.77	34.41	42.47	44.59	46.82	49.16	51.62	
Special Education Van Driver	130	4,000	4,000	3,012	3,320	5,552	20.51	23.13	31.21	32.11	J4.4 I	42.47	44.00	40.02	43.10	31.02	
Utility Worker (Weekend)																	
Equipment Operator	137	4,719	4,955	5,203	5,463	5,736	29.04	30.49	32.02	33.62	35.30	43.56	45.74	48.02	50.43	52.95	
Student Nutrition Facility Technician	138		5.069			5.868		31.20	32.76	34.39	36.11	44.57	46.79	49.13	51.59	54.17	
	138	4,828	5,069	5,323	5,589	5,868	29.71	31.20	3∠./6	34.39	30.11	44.57	40.79	49.13	51.59	54.17	
Technology Support Specialist I	400	4.050	F 407	5 45 -	F 700	0.040	00.40	04.00	00.50	05.00	07.00	45.00	47.07	50.07	50.00		
Automotive Serviceperson	139	4,950	5,197	5,457	5,730	6,016	30.46	31.98	33.58	35.26	37.02	45.69	47.97	50.37	52.89	55.54	
School Plant Operations Employee, Lead																	
Utility Worker Lead																	

SAN MATEO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Classified Salary Schedule 2021-2022

(Schedule includes 2.5% Increase)

			•	- Monthly	2.5% Increa	15 <i>e)</i>		Ren	ular - Ho	urly		Overtime - Hourly					
Position Description School Bus Driver	Range	Α				D E		В	C	D	Е	A B C			D	E	
	141	5,195	5,455	5,728	6,014	6,315	A 31.97	33.57	35.25	37.01	38.86	47.96	50.35	52.87	55.51	58.29	
Athletic Trainer	142	5.322	5,588	5,867	6,161	6.469	32.75	34.39	36.11	37.91	39.81	49.13	51.58	54.16	56.87	59.71	
English Learner Specialist	'	0,022	0,000	3,007	0,101	0,400	02.70	04.00	50.11	07.51	00.01	43.10	01.00	54.10	30.07	00.71	
HR Assistant																	
Senior Staff Assistant							l										
Special Education Assistant																	
Accounting Technician	143	5.452	5.724	6,011	6,311	6,627	33.55	35.23	36.99	38.84	40.78	50.33	52.84	55.48	58.26	61.17	
District Testing Assistant	'	0,102	0,72-1	0,011	0,011	0,027	00.00	00.20	00.00	00.01	10.70	00.00	02.01	00.10	00.20	01.17	
Operations/Maintenance Employee, Lead																	
Categorical Accounting Technician	144	5,592	5,871	6,165	6,473	6,797	34.41	36.13	37.94	39.83	41.83	51.62	54.20	56.91	59.75	62.74	
College, Career and Financial Aide Advisor	1	0,002	0,0.	0,.00	0,	0,. 0.	•	00.10	00.	00.00		01.02	01.20	00.01	000	02	
Executive Assistant																	
Payroll Technician																	
Student Data Analyst																	
Student Data Specialist																	
Administrative Assistant I - Sch Principal Office Coord.	146	5,868	6.161	6,469	6,793	7,132	36.11	37.92	39.81	41.80	43.89	54.17	56.87	59.72	62.70	65.84	
Equipment Operator Foreperson	'-"	3,000	0,101	0,403	0,730	7,102	30.11	07.52	00.01	41.00	40.00	34.17	50.07	00.12	02.70	00.04	
Facilities Specialist																	
Family Engament Program Coordinator																	
School Bus Dispatcher																	
Vehicle Mechanic																	
Administrative Assistant II - Asst. Supt. of Curriculum and Instruction	147	6.016	6,317	6,632	6,964	7,312	37.02	38.87	40.81	42.86	45.00	55.53	58.31	61.22	64.28	67.50	
Auditorium Technician	''	0,010	0,017	0,002	0,504	7,012	07.02	50.07	40.01	42.00	40.00	00.00	50.51	01.22	04.20	07.50	
Facilities Engineer																	
Accountant	148	6,164	6.472	6,795	7,135	7,492	37.93	39.83	41.82	43.91	46.10	56.90	59.74	62.73	65.86	69.16	
Auditorium Foreperson		0,.0.	0, =	0,.00	.,	.,.02	000	00.00	2	.0.0 .		00.00		020	00.00	000	
Enrollment Center Investigator																	
School Bus Driver Instructor/Transportation Coordinator	149	6,316	6,632	6,964	7,312	7,678	38.87	40.81	42.85	45.00	47.25	58.31	61.22	64.28	67.50	70.87	
Technology Support Specialist II	153	6,966	7,315	7,680	8,064	8,468	42.87	45.01	47.26	49.63	52.11	64.31	67.52	70.90	74.44	78.16	
Mechanic Lead	155	7,314	7,680	8,064	8,467	8,890	45.01	47.26	49.62	52.10	54.71	67.52	70.89	74.44	78.16	82.06	
Carpenter	251	6,494	6,818	7,159	7,517	7,893	39.96	41.96	44.06	46.26	48.57	59.94	62.94	66.08	69.39	72.86	
Painter																	
Electrician	254	6,989	7,339	7,706	8,091	8,495	43.01	45.16	47.42	49.79	52.28	64.52	67.74	71.13	74.68	78.42	
Facilities Maintenance Technician							l										
Information Technology Specialist																	
Systems Support Specialist																	
Communication & Publication Specialist	255	7,168	7,526	7,903	8,298	8,713	44.11	46.32	48.63	51.06	53.62	66.17	69.47	72.95	76.59	80.42	
Facilities Technician II																	
Technology Support Specialist III	256	7,343	7,711	8,096	8,501	8,926	45.19	47.45	49.82	52.31	54.93	67.79	71.17	74.73	78.47	82.39	
Carpenter Foreperson	257	7,519	7,895	8,290	8,704	9,139	46.27	48.58	51.01	53.56	56.24	69.41	72.88	76.52	80.34	84.36	
Electrician Foreperson	1	I					l										
Facilities Maintenance Foreperson							l										
Heavy Duty Mechanic	1	I					l										
Interpreter for the Deaf	1	I					l										
Mental Health Therapist Intern							l										
Painter Foreperson	1	I					l										
Purchasing Agent	1	I					l										

SAN MATEO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Classified Salary Schedule 2021-2022

(Schedule includes 2.5% Increase)

	Regular - Monthly							Reg	ular - Ho	urly		Overtime - Hourly					
Position Description	Range	Α	В	С	D	Е	Α	В	С	D	Е	Α	В	С	D	Е	
General Maintenance Foreperson	261	8,289	8,704	9,139	9,596	10,075	51.01	53.56	56.24	59.05	62.00	76.52	80.34	84.36	88.58	93.00	
Mental Health Therapist																	
Mental Health Therapist - TUPE																	
Senior Accountant																	
Internet Services Specialist	266	8,811	9,251	9,714	10,200	10,710	54.22	56.93	59.78	62.77	65.90	81.33	85.40	89.67	94.15	98.86	
Mental Health Lead Associate																	
Mental Health Lead Licensed	268	9,750	10,238	10,749	11,287	11,851	60.00	63.00	66.15	69.46	72.93	90.00	94.50	99.23	104.19	109.40	
Environmental Health & Safety Specialist	270	9,822	10,313	10,828	11,370	11,938	60.44	63.46	66.64	69.97	73.47	90.66	95.19	99.95	104.95	110.20	
Automotive Shop Foreperson	272	10,316	10,831	11,373	11,941	12,539	63.48	66.65	69.99	73.49	77.16	95.22	99.98	104.98	110.23	115.74	